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APPENDIX 1A

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2006

Tuition for students who entered prior to Fall 2006:

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Undergraduate:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

Graduate:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
Undergraduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Graduate:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
Undergraduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Graduate:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

IN-STATE TUITION

Current Recommended
Rate Rate

1,819.00 1,910.00
152.00 160.00
2,184.00 2,293.00
182.00 192.00
1,819.00 1,910.00
152.00 160.00
2,184.00 2,293.00
182.00 192.00
1,819.00 1,910.00
152.00 160.00
2,184.00 2,293.00
182.00 192.00

OUT-OF-STATE TUITION

Current
Rate

8,990.00
750.00

9,148.00

763.00

7,276.00

607.00

8,732.00
728.00

7,276.00
607.00

8,732.00
728.00

Recommended
Rate

9,440.00
788.00

9,605.00

801.00

7,640.00

637.00

9,169.00
765.00

7,640.00
637.00

9,169.00
765.00
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APPENDIX 1A
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2006

Tuition for students who entered prior to Fall 2006:

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
Undergraduate:

Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

Graduate:

Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

IN-STATE TUITION

Current Recommended
Rate Rate
1,819.00 1,910.00
152.00 160.00
2,184.00 2,293.00
182.00 192.00

REGIONAL UNIVERSITIES AND STATE UNIVERSITIES

Undergraduate:

Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

Graduate:

Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

1,219.00 1,268.00
102.00 106.00
1,463.00 1,522.00
122.00 127.00

OUT-OF-STATE TUITION

Current
Rate

7,929.00
661.00

9,384.00

782.00

4,877.00

407.00

5,852.00
488.00

Recommended
Rate

8,325.00
694.00

9,853.00

822.00

5,072.00

423.00

6,086.00
508.00




APPENDIX 1A

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2006

Tuition for students who entered prior to Fall 2006:

GEORGIA COLLEGE & STATE UNIVERSITY
Undergraduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Graduate:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

SOUTHERN POLYTECHNIC STATE UNIVERSITY
Undergraduate:

Full-time

Less than 12 credit hours

Graduate:
Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

STATE COLLEGES
Upper division per semester hour
Lower division per semester hour

TWO-YEAR COLLEGES

Full-time
Less than 12 credit hours

4/18/2006

IN-STATE TUITION

Current

Rate

1,702.00
142.00

2,042.00
171.00

1,311.00
110.00

1,572.00
131.00

102.00
65.00

771.00
65.00

Recommended
Rate

1,787.00
149.00

2,144.00
179.00

1,377.00
115.00

1,651.00
138.00

106.00
67.00

794.00
67.00

OUT-OF-STATE TUITION

Current
Rate

6,808.00
568.00

8,169.00
681.00

5,243.00
437.00

6,291.00
525.00

407.00
257.00

3,083.00
257.00

Recommended
Rate

7,148.00
596.00

8,577.00
715.00

5,505.00
459.00

6,606.00
551.00

423.00
265.00

3,175.00
265.00
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APPENDIX 1A
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2006

Tuition for students who entered prior to Fall 2006:

IN-STATE TUITION OUT-OF-STATE TUITION
Current Recommended Current Recommended
Rate Rate Rate Rate

DISTANCE LEARNING
eCore-per credit hour 138.00 138.00
WebBSIT-per credit hour 279.00 279.00
WebMBA-per credit hour 525.00 525.00
WebBAS-per credit hour 210.00 210.00
GRADUATE TEACHING / RESEARCH ASSISTANTS

All institutions 25.00 25.00




APPENDIX 1B
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA
TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER
EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER, 2006

Tuition Levels for Freshmen Students Entering FY 2007

These levels will remain constant for these students through Summer 2010
IN-STATE OUT-OF-STATE
TUITION TUITION
Recommended Recommended
Rate Rate
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Full-time 1,946.00 9,619.00
Less than 12 credit hours 163.00 803.00
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
Full-time 1,946.00 7,785.00
Less than 12 credit hours 163.00 649.00
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
Full-time 1,946.00 7,785.00
Less than 12 credit hours 163.00 649.00
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA
Full-time 1,946.00 8,484.00
Less than 12 credit hours 163.00 707.00
REGIONAL UNIVERSITIES AND STATE UNIVERSITIES
Full-time 1,280.00 5,121.00
Less than 12 credit hours 107.00 427.00
GEORGIA COLLEGE & STATE UNIVERSITY
Full-time 1,821.00 7,285.00
Less than 12 credit hours 152.00 608.00
SOUTHERN POLYTECHNIC STATE UNIVERSITY
Full-time 1,403.00 5,610.00
Less than 12 credit hours 117.00 468.00
STATE COLLEGES
Upper division per semester hour 107.00 427.00
Lower division per semester hour 68.00 268.00
TWO-YEAR COLLEGES
Full-time 802.00 3,206.00
Less than 12 credit hours 68.00 268.00




