Tuition for students who entered prior to Fall 2006:				
	IN-STATE TUITION		OUT-OF-STATE TUITION	
	Current	Recommended	Current	Recommended
	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY				
<u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,819.00	1,910.00	8,990.00	9,440.00
Less than 12 credit hours	152.00	160.00	750.00	788.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	2,184.00	2,293.00	9,148.00	9,605.00
Less than 12 credit hours	182.00	192.00	763.00	801.00
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY Undergraduate:				
Full-time	1,819.00	1,910.00	7,276.00	7,640.00
Less than 12 credit hours	152.00	160.00	607.00	637.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	2,184.00	2,293.00	8,732.00	9,169.00
Less than 12 credit hours	182.00	192.00	728.00	765.00
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA <u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,819.00	1,910.00	7,276.00	7,640.00
Less than 12 credit hours	152.00	160.00	607.00	637.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	2,184.00	2,293.00	8,732.00	9,169.00
Less than 12 credit hours	182.00	192.00	728.00	765.00

Tuition for students who entered prior to Fall 2006:				
	IN-STATE	TUITION	OUT-OF-STATE TUITION	
	Current	Recommended	Current	Recommended
	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA				
<u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,819.00	1,910.00	7,929.00	8,325.00
Less than 12 credit hours	152.00	160.00	661.00	694.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	2,184.00	2,293.00	9,384.00	9,853.00
Less than 12 credit hours	182.00	192.00	782.00	822.00
REGIONAL UNIVERSITIES AND STATE UNI	VERSITIES			
<u>Undergraduate:</u>				
Full-time	1,219.00	1,268.00	4,877.00	5,072.00
Less than 12 credit hours	102.00	106.00	407.00	423.00
Graduate:				
Full-time	1,463.00	1,522.00	5,852.00	6,086.00
Less than 12 credit hours	122.00	127.00	488.00	508.00

Tuition for students who entered prior to Fall 2006:					
	IN-STATE	TUITION	OUT-OF-STA	OUT-OF-STATE TUITION	
	Current	Recommended	Current	Recommended	
	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	
GEORGIA COLLEGE & STATE UNIVERSITY					
<u>Undergraduate:</u>					
Full-time	1,702.00	1,787.00	6,808.00	7,148.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	142.00	149.00	568.00	596.00	
Graduate:					
Full-time	2,042.00	2,144.00	8,169.00	8,577.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	171.00	179.00	681.00	715.00	
SOUTHERN POLYTECHNIC STATE UNIVERSITY					
<u>Undergraduate:</u>					
Full-time	1,311.00	1,377.00	5,243.00	5,505.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	110.00	115.00	437.00	459.00	
<u>Graduate:</u>					
Full-time	1,572.00	1,651.00	6,291.00	6,606.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	131.00	138.00	525.00	551.00	
STATE COLLEGES					
Upper division per semester hour	102.00	106.00	407.00	423.00	
Lower division per semester hour	65.00	67.00	257.00	265.00	
TWO-YEAR COLLEGES					
Full-time	771.00	794.00	3,083.00	3,175.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	65.00	67.00	257.00	265.00	

Tuition for students who entered prior to Fall 2006: **IN-STATE TUITION OUT-OF-STATE TUITION** Current Recommended Recommended Current Rate Rate Rate Rate **DISTANCE LEARNING** eCore-per credit hour 138.00 138.00 279.00 279.00 WebBSIT-per credit hour WebMBA-per credit hour 525.00 525.00 WebBAS-per credit hour 210.00 210.00 GRADUATE TEACHING / RESEARCH ASSISTANTS All institutions 25.00 25.00

Tuition Levels for Freshmen Students Entering FY 2007

These levels will remain constant for these students through Summer 2010

These levels will remain constant for	IN-STATE	OUT-OF-STATE	
	TUITION	TUITION	
	Recommended	Recommended	
	Rate	Rate	
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY			
Full-time	1,946.00	9,619.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	163.00	803.00	
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY			
Full-time	1,946.00	7,785.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	163.00	649.00	
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA			
Full-time	1,946.00	7,785.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	163.00	649.00	
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA			
Full-time	1,946.00	8,484.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	163.00	707.00	
REGIONAL UNIVERSITIES AND STATE UNIVER	SITIES		
Full-time	1,280.00	5,121.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	107.00	427.00	
GEORGIA COLLEGE & STATE UNIVERSITY			
Full-time	1,821.00	7,285.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	152.00	608.00	
SOUTHERN POLYTECHNIC STATE UNIVERSITY	Ĭ		
Full-time	1,403.00	5,610.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	117.00	468.00	
STATE COLLEGES			
Upper division per semester hour	107.00	427.00	
Lower division per semester hour	68.00	268.00	
TWO-YEAR COLLEGES			
Full-time	802.00	3,206.00	
Less than 12 credit hours	68.00	268.00	